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!

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
Governor

September 29, 1997

Mr. David Spencer

Calclean, Inc.
4588 Tamiami Trail North

Naples, Florida 34103

Re: Facility No. 0210081

Dear Mr. Spencer:
, The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
_ facility that you submitted on September 15, 1997.
~ Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to-have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

~If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

4176 TAMIAMI TRAIL N.
NAPLES, FL 34103

,/{Qxl@[?) NAS CALCLEAN INCORPORATED
k\;’;’\\—/ u

September 27, 1999

Mr Wayne Lewis

Department of Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 2549

Fort Myers, FL 33902-2549

RE: General Air Permit 0210081

Dear Mr Lewis

This letter is to request that our permit be amended to be for a New Large Area Source from a New Small
Area Source due to the increase in our business.

Sincerely,

David Speh
President
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
yene Ty e TR SEP 151997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): & Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

Calclean, Inc. aka One Price Dry Cleaner
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 4176 Tamiami Trail N.
City: Naples County: Collier Zip Code: 34103

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

David Spencer President

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Calclean Inc.
Street Address; 4588 Tamiami Trail N.
City: Naples County: Collier Zip Code: 34103

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ‘ :
Telephone: (941) 435-0982 -Fax: ©41) 262 - 8693

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

@f? Name and (Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Forrest Getter

10. Facility Contact Address:

Strect Address: 4176 Tamiami Trail N. : :
City: Naples County: Collier Zip Code: 34103

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 94) 262- 6868 Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the'date the control device was installed, if applicable.
"y RUREr

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

[5-36- 98

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

* [(5) W/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

" (b) Control devices are required, but hot yet installed | ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ ]33 ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months o
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: { | New store; | | Did not keep records:

L]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Simall
L

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

" « - Existing smiall area source[ ]

Existing large area source [ ]

New small area source

New large area source

" Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | K ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | x |
No such units on-site [ ]-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit;

(@ Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(6) Leak detection inspection and repair

(©) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(&) Instrument calibration

[CCCLEL

(D; Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ é | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so-as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%&%A G-n~4947
\\‘r : . )

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




e DESARY)

&) Department of

FLOR Environmental Protection

Hewy

Twin Towers Office Building
. 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

Governor

September 19, 1997

Mr. David Spencer
CalClean Incorporated
4588 Tamiami Trail North
Naples, Florida 34103

Dear Mr. Spencer:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently
received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form
and check in the amount of $50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check was
returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due
and payable  between January 15 and March 1 in the year following
each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to
the requirements of the general permit. The Department will
send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

o .

Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager _
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring .

and Mobile Sources

/SB

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



CALCLEAN INCORPORATED
1

Accounts Payable

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

0= <o

9/11/97 2851 Dept. of EnViro. Protection N
CALCLEAN INCORPORATED Ao P R O A oA
4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N. . 63-243/670
NAPLES, FL 34103
DATE AMO1
2851 Sep 11, 1997 ***xx¥xx+%55(
Memo:
PAY i
Fifty and 0/100 Dollars
_Q%EE Dept. of Enviro. Protection
OF:

= AUTHORIZ;’D%A\'WLTRE
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s TBD 20711 | | RECEW*E@

00g!
Odl DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Tsep 15 1997
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| & Mobilg Soyrc
FACILITY NAME: One Price Dry Cleaner DATE: § SQYrees;
i i i . : FL 34103
- | FACILITY LOCATION: 4176 Tamiami Trail N., Naples, 0
AnnualReporringPexidd: " January 1 19 96 To September 11 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%a.nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this satement. &1 YES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from- to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for d)y-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
_A M g:/(,-—-—-—/ 7*’/'—’ 77
- i .

Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of




N BT I TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE PLAN GUIDELINES

e 'L,.-“.A). ) i )
The Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) has created the following guidelines to help facilities
*idetermine if ‘they ¢ are-required to submit a compliance plan to the Department. These guidelines will also
help facilities develop a compliance plan and identify the required reports that they must submit.

1. If a facility has equipment without the required pollution control device(s) at the time their notification
form was submitted to DEP and compliance was not achieved within 30 days of such notlﬁcatlon the
responsible official must complete and submit a compliance plan to DEP. :

2. The responsible official must develop a compliance plan for the entire location. If a responsible official is
in charge of more than one location, a compliance plan must be developed for each location in which
equipment is out of compliance.

3. The compliance plan may be in any format the responsible official chooses as long as milestones are
identified and specific completion dates are assigned to each milestone. For example, a compliance plan
‘may be in columns, a table, a letter, or any other format that contains the required information.

4. A compliance plan must contain the following: 1) a list of measurable and enforceable milestones and 2)
specific dates for the completion of each rmlestone

‘Examples:

Milestone: determine which company the contro! equipmient will be purchased from
Completion date: reasonable time period in which control equipment prices are compared

Milestone: obtain funds to install the control equipment
Completion date: reasonable time period in which a loan is applied for and received

. Milestone: determine which company will install the control equipment
‘Completion date: reasonable time period in which quotes are accepted from different companies

Milestone: install the control equipment
Completion date: reasonable time period in which the parts are ordered and installed

5. The responsible official shall notify DEP in writing, within 15 days after the completion date for each
milestone, detailing the achievement of compliance, progress achieved, requirements met or unmet,
corrective measures adopted, and an explanation of any measures not met by the completion date for the
compliance milestone. The responsible official shall certify that this notice is complete and accurate.

6. For answers to specific questions, please contact the district or local program representative in your area.
On the back of these guidelines, you will find a list of these contact names.

7. Mail your signed and dated compliance plan to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Moblle Sources, MS’ 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



AIRSID#: 0210081 [ AF 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Calclean Inc DATE: 3-19-98 |

FACILITY LOCATION: 4588 Tamiami Trail N., Naples, FL 34103

Annual Reporting Period: January 19 97 TO January 19 98

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Kl YES CIno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MAR 2 3 {998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: C Bureau of Air Monitoring

- & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. _
3-17-7F

Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: David Spencer
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page . - of _



, . ~ BEST AVAILABLE COPY

CEIVED | o=

|
RE | v

wag 23 990 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT |

e Monitoring ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM >
Bureéuau\\ﬂobi\e Sources ! AIRS ID 0210081 _7’ g z s
CALCLEAN INC = S =

DAVID SPENCER 5> o T

4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N 87 z o —

NAPLES FL 34103 g § :—é <

- o
Do NOT Remove Label ® D
' > i hEIZ. S 19 5
Annual Reporting Period: :JZ,/NJ,@A}. / 197f 10 _Llreirhelz 3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com'%li}nce with DEPDRule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES | NO

If NO, complete the following:

Livios shbimis, heres ¢

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve coinpliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. ‘Term or condition of the general pennit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Method used to demonstrate comphahce:

As the responsible official, T hereby certify,
notification are true, accurate and complet
does not exceed 2,10

based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the Statements made in thi
e. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
0 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: :DN_A ) DN = QIF-F&
ST '"Name(PEasePn'nt) Date

_ N
ual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your ann
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
. . TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = R

RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

021008/

ATRS D8 dPPOHZE2 DATE: 0g-cr-97 TIMEIN: y3:5  TIME OUT: /%257

FACILITY NAME: Ove Touek Dry Cleamss

FACILITY LOCATION: L6 _'7'/9/»/./1»7 ' il ﬂ/,e,,azg_; _Fz 33
QEFeE  YTEH At Tominm e e LsoleS ', £t 29703

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | | 1

{check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

O

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was 732.6 gallons.

transfer only, x<200 galyr transfer only, x<200 gallyr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/3/91)

4. New large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

oy 2N

| facility qualified for a general permit as number ___ A above
O - facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

o

E. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precading 12 months by this dry cleaning

13- Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . 406‘ 7 7
= 4'—1‘3&,@7 !99; —
: : ga" of 4.
|[PART IT: CLASSIFICATION Obilg . Onit |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: A
(check appropriate box) :
A. .
1. Existing small area source . 0 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

loff}

Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

A
Doesw7  Store,

1. Stodﬁg perchloroethylene i_n tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON /
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - . - - avoNn S
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y oN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ =y ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ONn E(N/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS l
In Part IT-A:

n

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

2.

Equipped all, machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' E{Y aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ &y oON ona
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

. Measured and recorded the temperature of r.he outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cocldown p'en'od and after

If classification 1 has been chcﬁked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
. If classification 2 has been ghcclgc&_}l the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A bclow).‘_ phoT
. .\ - ' . .
If cIa551i'catxon '3 his been chcckcd the machine should be cquxppcd with either a refriserated
condenser or a carbon. adsorbcr (complctc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
_ mstalled priorto’S eptember 22, 1993
S L
If classification 4 has: bccn chcckcd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B belo“)

condenser upon opening the door? _ , oYy ON ON/A
condenser on a weskly basis? ay Eﬁ\l
condenser excesded 45°F? oy &N

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay @{q

20f4 . Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: A

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust témpcxﬁture on thé outlet sidc of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis? - : ’ ay ON
2. Measured a.nd recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weskly? ' ‘ ' ay an
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Oy aN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream we:kly -
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . OY ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Oy aN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrearn from no other inlet? : ay aonN-
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) WILh individual _
condenser coils? Oy ON OwNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : ay ON aOwa
[PART V: RECORDREEPING REQUIREMENTS 2

-Has the responsible official:
(check approprate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y ON
2. Maintained rqlling monthly averages of perc consumption? . _ oy BN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: - oy
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;-. ay oN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
~ and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy @N
4. Maintained calibration data? ger direct reading instruments only) oy On ®a
5. Mafntained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay oN v
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? , ay E(N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ayY E’N
Problem corrected? ' ' ' ‘ ay ON v/
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : Oy ON E(N/A

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay @N Jl

30of4 : Revised 10/28/96



2. Which methad of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through: gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) '

- Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FDD/PID/caloﬁme&ic tubes)
If using dircct-feadjng instrumentation, is the 'equipmé_nt:

a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500.ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? .
.c. Inspected for Icaics and obvious si@s of wear on a weskly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay N
. e. Verified for accutacy by use of dup.licatc ;amples (calorimetric only)? Oy aN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official chcck the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

0 R & &

ay ON

Y ON mowi)

couplings, and valves oy aN | Muck cookers _E(Y aN

Door gaskets and_scatiné 'E{Y aN Slls ~ L'L(Y aN
Filter gaskets and seating dY - ON g Exhaust dampers LTt{Y ON
Pumps &Y . oN Diverter valves [ﬁY ClI;I ' ‘
Solvent-tanks and containers lZfY ON Carmridge filter housings E{Y ON
Water separatdrs dY aN

Dav:s Speme c/

Name of Responsible Official

Livyme  Lewis : C-/-3 7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print

é lé/m-u?,- %&L -'ﬂ‘f'/ .

Date of Inspection

YA

Inspézior’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

dofd Revised 10/28/96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM - ~
I 5 m
- AIRS ID 0210081 ) @ § 2 O
| CALCLEAN INC =t = )
DAVID SPENCER T = M
4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N a —
NAPLES FL 34103 | © 2 o
| 5 2 <
- 88 < m
Do NOT Remove Label ® @

Annual Reporting Period: ' fﬂ/m b 4 / 19_Z£ TO 2&5 44&“& Q@ 3/ 19 _)Z?
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%i}uce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As t'he responsible official, I hereby certify,
notification are true, accurate and complet
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for

based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
e. Further, my t.mnual consumption. of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination Sacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ] Ztgle. % NS
: _ . Name (Plrase Print)
N

*This form is made available to you as an aid in 1 compli ertificati nts, It is at t
! : order to meet your annual compliance certification requi i
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - ° saulements. {tisatthe

21T -TE

Date

11/06/97



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

4

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION . O '
AIRSID#: __ 2/00 %/ _ DATE:__9-19-99 _ TIMEIN: /2224  TIMEOUT: /2, 47
FACILITY NAME: One Priee Dry Clegrer
FACILITY LOCATION: 417¢& Tiarmiwomi  Toaged
VALLeS F¢ 3403
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Davip  Spemcer~  PHONE: 99/ 435-0957
CONTACT NAME: (gaRot  Invler __ PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - , U

0 No notification form _
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

-4

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A : :
2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

* transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small arca source u
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

X

3. Existing large arca source u 4. New large arca source ]

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galAr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

- (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o

5. This is a correct facility classification ay Q1Can not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: t_/
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ 20 gallons.

Sep 4~

l1of5 Revised -8/11/97



|PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@/Y ON ON/A
ON ON/A

2 on

u(\’ aN awva

ay ON Bé/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2,

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a rcfngcratcd condcnscr

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscer or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

~ If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate b0\es)

Equipped all machincs with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venling system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?
'-“‘ R

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Q4DN

@{ ON DN/A

ay dN ON/A
dy o

ay ON JN/A

dy ox

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located Q/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Y ON

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ‘ :
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON

8

Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy OaN

3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped. with a carbon adsorber? ay OanN

N

5

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ‘ ay anN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for nieasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, rcclmmcrs and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON

NN

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . aQy OGN

A S—

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - ' Q{Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? H/Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; (Z(Y aN anN/a
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair Jcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days E{
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN [A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 84 anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? gy 4an E’]/N/A
Problem corrected? ay DNV @4/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN @'éA

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



.

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ‘
inspection? ' . Z{} QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? o Y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? -

Hose cgnn‘ecﬁons, ﬁtuﬁgs, d J :

couplings, and valves Y ON ONA Muck cookers Y ON OwA
Door gaskets and seating E?/Y ON ON/A Stills | oy aN awa
- Filter gaskets and seating L?//Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers IJX’ aON ON/A
Pumps dy ON ON/A Diverter valves [04 ON DN/A
Solvent tanks and containers U/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter h'ousings ON GN/A
Water separators ‘Z{Y CIN'CIN/AA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condénscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (air{low felt through gaskets)
Odor (nc_)tjccablc pclrc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

000 ReRA
S

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? A Qy anN
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? : v ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy N
MYN'& leesis 08 ~18-77
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
(A e T,
Ins;ﬁ:tor‘s Signature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

s

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 93\\9\

Do NOT Remove Label

ONE P AIRS 1D # 0210081
DAVIDRISCP% 1}3}&( RCLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
4176 TAMIAMI TRAIL N ,?’ig‘;.327§ 50101%%01 Ro: Al
NAPLES FL 34103 0.:} -'002-22:1235
-
S SAN INCORPORATED/ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING 4685
ID#0710182 50.00
ID#0210081 50.00
| 2/14/01 4685 Dept of Environ Protection $100.00




Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item.4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

R Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we.can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

” AIRS ID # 0210081
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER
DAVID 'SPENCER
4176 TANIIAMI TRAIL N
NAPLESFL 34103

C. Signatyre -
X%‘W

1 Addregsee

D. Is delivery a;%@ different from item 1? g/Y@/
If YES, enterdelivery address below: No

3. Service Type
goerﬁﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail Oc.o.D

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feé)

O Yes

2. Article Number _(Copy [from service label)
. 0 g
PS Form 3811, July 1999

L.

2 (24ST

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

k]
Bl U.S. Postal Service

CERT!FIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

} ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER
DAVID SPENCER

© 4176 TAMIAMI TRAIL N

_ NAPLES FL 34103

7000 DLDO DOZ2k 4l2k kL4549

PS Form 3800, Februiary 2000

AIRS ID # 0210081

See Reverse for Instructions




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT ¢

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) @

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)

soio— DAVID SPENCER
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER

................. NAPLES FL
34103

e S S

}W

m

u

'q

=g

L

o

ca

m

m

'q

a

D -
E Total Posta’ {() AIRS ID # 0210081001 AG
. |

'q

a

a

a

r~

O
(-

€ Reverse’| for’ Instructlons

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ,
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is- desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -
or on the front if space permits.

, ) ‘D Isg;?éfy ss Yifferent frgm em‘fv O Yes
. Article Addressed to: gad ry aﬂdrg ENT 0 No

10 AIRS ID # 0210081001 AG

DAVID SPENCER
‘ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER

'4176 TAMIAMI TRAILN ~ + .~ ‘ 3. Service Type

N L , - E.Certiﬁed Mail " O Express Mail
,341()3 <l o Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
N

O insured Mail O c.opD.

/7% / é 70 OO/ 5 W 3—4 /25 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O Yes

2. Rticle Ny ber, -
.‘S & (Transfepffrom service label)

PS EOQ'\/GB{H , March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

o
M N

102595-01-M-1424 ¢



STV Y - " B
UNITED STATES POSTAL iﬁRVfCE o ... .. | Eirst-Class Mail
A 31wl & ] LA PermitNo, G=10
. S —— ST v i

(f’)l“’)_ ™
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARNMAORILE SOURCE COMTROL CR"M
D T, GF EHYIRCHMENTAL PROTS
, oL STATION 5510

: ECeyy
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD E

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3:.399-2400 AU
6 g § 20

BureaUOfAir
.Y, Y M j 1
‘|5“1n\l‘n”lniuMnan\nmm”nn”uk




Fagddy Ngniay 30°LRT
P13ANT 40 dO1 LV Hzmous aovw
““OCNUEH: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

E Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. jite of Dellvery|

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1NN
C. Signature

. [ Agent
[] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

/

AIRS ID # 0210081 ~
 ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER
' DAVID SPENCER
4176 TAMIAMI TRAIL N
NAPLES FL
34103

D. Is delivery address dit%arent from item 1? [ Yes )
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Seyvice Type
" N Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) : O Yes

. . |
ZVBEEL B BIIBY 375 0473 \ |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

1

U.S. Postal Service .

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domesuc Mall Only, No lnsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

7000 0520 0020 9373 0473

AIRS 1D # 0210081
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER
Ret DAVID SPENCER
4176 TAMIAMI TRAIL N

mailer)

[ ———

' -See Reverse for.Instructions




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413961 FEELL 202 1><
“Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0210081
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DAVID SPENCER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
4176 TAMIAMI TRAIL N Fuﬁ-(i' 20-2-035001
NAPLES FL Obj.: 002273
34103 :

L o ' N o
CALCLEAN INCORPORATED/ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING 5146
#0710182 , B : '50.00
#0210081 o A 50.00

2/6/02 5146 Dept of Environ Protection $100.00




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/3 Q315

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

rﬁﬁg ICLE}I?VE@
06
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso.00 M
1gz9g
. I =
Do NOT Remove Label g§ 9‘: ' c%;-}" ;?
T AIRSID#0210081 TP~
| ONE PRICE DRY-CLEANER FGR SOVERNMENLUSE ONLY
| DAVID SPENCER 0vg. 537550781000 EO: B1
l 4176 TAMIAMI TRAIL N Fiing¥ 20-23835001
NAPLES FL 34103 Obj3t 002273 -

ml
—— j o . @

CALCLEAN INCORPORATED/ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING : 4120

.\v»- )

Permits and Licenses-Naples 50.00

12/8/99 . 4120 - Dept of Environ Protection $50.00

T T T e ) T P o e o i e s S o " Pt NP =P s e am mr = .




7 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING <
0362723

Please include yBur- AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below ((m/oiir mailing label.

\

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

=z ==
Do NOT Remove Label % = g
. T 1 r_ i
AIRS ID # 0210081 - Z<
. ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USRONLYD 1
| DAVID SPENCER Org.: 37550101000 EO: BF®? =
! 4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N Fund: 20-2-035001
} NAPLES FL 34103 - Obj.: 002273
| i e e
\\ T B
- - - \ N / - - - - - T
CALCLEAN INCORPORATED/ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
3714
Permits and Licenses-Ft 50.00

Pizs  £p o208/

2/24/99 3714 Dept of Environ Protection R . $50.00




; SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 44, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we
card to you.

e?

delivered.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
can retum this | gxira fee):

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

T "AIRS ID # 0210081

VT esa |55

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER
DAVID SPENCER

NAPLES FL 34103

4b. Service Type

O Registered 26 _Gertified

O Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery
5/2/79

5. Received By: (Print Name) \

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fge is paid)
i Pt Do

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

6. Signature:(; ddrg;e/@?AgezW’ .
X “Ei A, ——

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Whank you for using Return Receipt Service.

i

US Postal Service

7
P 174 052 18k O\

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Eo not usg for Interational Mail (See reverse) -

DAVID .SPENCER ..
4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N
NAPLES FL 34103

AIRS ID # 0210081

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | § i

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

T DI =it N M e = - T

SENDER: ) - ,
s Coniplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices. 1 also wish to receive the
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):
card to you. )

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

2333 bbDO S36

AIRS ID # 0210081 %b. Service Type
O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchangise [J COD

_7;‘l?ate of De%y // 7 / %

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
TR [
6. Signature: (Addre. r Agen . 1// 7& _’ A7) ‘W %
*L L Mo U B>
PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505-07-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

' Z 333 LkO 53& \I\U\U\

US Postal Service . ] \
Receipt for Certified Mail
: AIRS ID # 0210081
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER
DAVID SPENCER
4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N
NAPLES FL 34103 -
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




EST AVAILABLE COPY

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing;label- _
. it

ro sé
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - S=
@ So

Do NOT Remove Label . 3 0 384.'2

AIRS ID 0210081

‘| CALCLEADIJELDJC% . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i DAVID SP Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
‘ 4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N m,r:d; 20-2-035001

NAPLES FL 34103 : ’ Obj.: 002273

e : N ey Sl i _
| CALCLEAN INCORPORATED/ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING : 3119
Environmental Fee Payable

_ 50.0

|
2/20/98 3119 )
Dept. Environmental Protection 550

.00
o e e e e e s e e e Lo ML




. Z 333 LkO 298

US Postal Service . ]

Receipt for Certified Mail
. : AIRS ID 0210081

CALCLEAN INC .

DAVID SPENCER

4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N

NAPLES FL 34103

Postage . $

Certified Fes

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

10
. 2 [ Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
'S, [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addresses's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
[ Postmark or Date
E
(s}
w <
[y
o
] & SENDER: . .
' _ﬁ = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | alsc wish to receive the
. ® s=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee): \
®  card o you. ' @
2 sAtach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address g B
o permit. .
; »Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De|ivery $
f £ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. , Consuit postmaster for fee. % .
| © 3. Aicle Addressed to: K 4a. Articie Number ‘ g é 1
3 arsoooss . | L 332 o loD 29 cd
j &  CALCLEANINC . "1 [4b. Service Type 2
f 8 - DAVID SPENCER O] Registered ified 2
o 4588 TAMIAMI TRAIL N egistere rtied g,
§ | NAPLES FL 34103 ' .| Express Mail Insured .= §
@ - | J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 3
0 o
t O
2 ) B ] 7. Date of Dey// A q/k ~g—
E / >
3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
} o and fee is paid) s
| [
[ )
3
o
>
@

6. Signature: (Addresse%e'nt) .. o L o
gg%/“:éy ' s L ; P i

~——

PSForm 3811, Decéfter 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
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® Print your rla\rfve,éaéze s, and ZIP Code in this & ox(-:?é&

(e
w
S}

7.

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




